## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Crpc)

[ Before the Honorable CMM Court Bengaluru City ]

1. Crime No: 18/2017

Police Station: Bengaluru Metropolitan Task Force

FIR Date: 31-8-2017.

TIME: 17-50 hrs.

District : Bengaluru City

Type

: Computer Typed

State

: Karnataka

2. Act and Section: 436(A), 441 KMC Act and 432, 447 IPC

3. (a) Occurrence of offence:

From: Prior to 23-8-2017

Time from: 00:00:00 Hrs.

Day:

(b) Information received at P.S:

Date: 31-8-2017

(c) Type of Information: Written (Computer typed)

4. Place of occurrence: Near Hyper Happy Market, Halagevaderahalli Main road, Bangalore South Taluk.

- (a) Direction and Distance from Police Station: 15 Kms towards West.
- (b) In Case outside limits of this police Station then Name of P.S: Dist.
- 5. Complainant/Informant.

(a) Name: Sri. H.S Parameshwar.

(b) Father Name:

(b) Age:

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e)Passport No

(f) Date of Issue

(g)Place of Issue

(h) Occupation: Police Inspector

(i) Address: Police Inspector, BMTF Police Station, BBMP Head office Premises Bangalore.

Details of Known/ Suspected/Unknown Accused with Full Particulars:

## Owner of Hyper Happy Market and others

- 7. Reason s for Delay in reporting by the Complainant/Informant:
- 8. Particulars of Properties stolen/ involved:
- Total Value of Properties Stolen/involved:
- 10. Inquest reports/U.D Case no if any:
- 11. Brief facts: As attached
  - Detected (Name of I.O): Amaresh Gowda.

Rank: Police Sub-Inspector

(2) Refused Investigation due to

- (3) On Point of jurisdiction transferred to PS District:
- (a). Read over to the complaint informant, admitted to be correctly recorded, and a copy given to the complainant/Informant free Cost.? Yes
- (j) If the Police Officer does not proceed to the spot for investigation of if he declines to investigate/S 157 Cr.pc provision (a) or (b) the reason there of should be Mentioned.
- 12. Action Taken: Investigation.
- 13. Signature/Thumb impression of complainant.
- 14. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 31-8-2017 at 18-15 hrs.
- 15. Name of the PC/HC who carried the FIR to the Court:- Chandrashekar, PC

Signature of the I.O

Name of the I.O.Amaresh Gowda.A Rank: Police Sub-Inspector Police Station: BMTF

Copy To

- 1. Additional Director Genaral Of Police, Bengaluru.
- Superintendent of Police BMTF, Bengaluru City.
- 3. Dysp, BMTF, Bengaluru City.
- 4. Complaint Copy/Officer Copy.